’ \ l . g . ok e
" Republic of the Philippines e
R Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, 1100 IOO
Tel. Nos. (632) 929-66-26 to 29 + (632) 929-62-52 P
- 929-66-20 * 929-66-33 to 35 [T )

929-70-41 to 43

ISEP 11 1997
SPECIAL ORDER
NO. 91- 1oL

SUBJECT AUTHORITY TO GRANT HONORARIA FOR THE LOW-
INCOME UPLAND COMMUNITIES PROJECT (LIUCP)

Pursuant to National Compensation Circular No. 75 dated 01 March 1995 issued for the
purpose of granting honoraria to government officials and employees and in order to provide
additional compensation in recognition of gratuitous services rendered by those employees for
additional work aside from their regular functions, authority is hereby granted to the Low-Income
Upland Communities Project (LIUCP) for the provision of honoraria to all personnel enumerated
in the list hereinafter attached as Annex A.

Said personnel shall be entitled to claim honoraria based on the prescribed rates stated in
the attached list but not to exceed the rates stipulated in the NCC 75.

Granting of honoraria shall be based on the prescribed rated stated in Annex A but to
exceed the rates stipulated in the NCC 75 and subject to availability of funds and the existing
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

. This Order shall take effect from 02 January 1997 and shall remain enforced unless
! otherwise revoked in writing.

| L g2

VICTOR O. RAMOS
Secretary

rose/rc3
LIUCP

Grow a Tree for Legacy




LLOW INCOME UPLAND COMMUNITIES PROJECT (LIUCP)

ANNEX A

HONORARIA
POSITION Rate per No. of Persons Total
Month PCO |Or. Min.| Occ. Min.
A. Provincial Level
Govemnor 2,000.00 1 1 48,000.00
Provincial Engineer 1,000.00 1 1 24,000.00
Asst. Pro'l Engr. 1,000.00 1 1 24,000.00
PENRO 1,200.00 1 1 28,800.00
PENRO Coordinator 800.00 1 9,600.00
Provincial Administrator 800.00 1 1 19,200.00
Technical Inspection Team 800.00 1 1 19,200.00
Project Accountant 800.00 1 9,600.00
PENRO Accountant 800.00 1 1 19,200.00
PENRO Cashier 800.00 1 9,600.00
Special Disbursing Officer 500.00 1 12,000.00
Support Staff (Mechanic) 500.00 1 6,000.00
B. Municipal Level
CENRO 1,200.00 100,800.00
Chairman, Tech. Insp'n Comm. 800.00 1 1 19,200.00
C. National Level
Regional Executive Director 1,800.00 1 21,600.00
RTD, Forestry 1,500.00 1 18,000.00
Project Director 2,000.00 1 24,000.00
USEC, Field Operations 2,000.00 1 24,000.00
Chief of Staff, Field Ops. 800.00 1 9,600.00
Staff, ASEC for Mgmt. Services 800.00 1 9,600.00
Director, FMS 1,200.00 1 14,400.00
Dept. Chief Accountant 1,200.00 1 14,400.00
Asst. Chief Accountant 800.00 1 9,600.00
Accounting Staff 500.00 1 6,000.00
Budget Chief 700.00 1 8,400.00
Budget Staff 500.00 1 6,000.00
Director, PCMS 1,200.00 1 14,400.00
Chief, PAMD 800.00 1 9,600.00
Desk Officers 500.00 2 12,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 550,800.00
Prepared By: Recommendin roval:
o . g APP
Management Services
Approved:

KW-——T—‘

VICTOR O.

RAMOS

Secretary






